South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:11:36 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 3805 General Bill, By Townsend
Summary: Higher education and student loans; technical change

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-26-20, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
DUTIES OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION AND COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION, SO AS TO DELETE A
SENTENCE PROVIDING THAT THE DEFINITIONS USED IN THE FEDERAL PERKINS LOAN PROGRAM SERVE AS THE
BASIS FOR DEFINING "CRITICAL GEOGRAPHIC AREA", AND TO MAKE OTHER NONSUBSTANTIVE CHANGES.

03/18/03
03/18/03
04/09/03
04/10/03
04/10/03
04/11/03
04/15/03
04/15/03

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-10

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-10
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-12
Read second time HJ-19

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-4

Introduced and read first time SJ-51

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-51

Page 1 of 1



