

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

H 3805 General Bill, By Townsend

Summary: Higher education and student loans; technical change

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 59-26-20, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO DUTIES OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION AND COMMISSION ON HIGHER EDUCATION, SO AS TO DELETE A SENTENCE PROVIDING THAT THE DEFINITIONS USED IN THE FEDERAL PERKINS LOAN PROGRAM SERVE AS THE BASIS FOR DEFINING "CRITICAL GEOGRAPHIC AREA", AND TO MAKE OTHER NONSUBSTANTIVE CHANGES.

03/18/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-10
03/18/03	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-10
04/09/03	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-12
04/10/03	House	Read second time HJ-19
04/10/03	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
04/11/03	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-4
04/15/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-51
04/15/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-51